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ABA Bank and Smart Axiata Introduce IPification,  
Seamless Authentication and Registration Solution for  

ABA Mobile Banking Users 

 

20 October 2021, HONG KONG/PHNOM PENH – ABA Bank and Smart Axiata continue 
to lead Cambodia’s digitalization by introducing the secure and customer-friendly 
solution for users’ identification and protection: IPification, a one-click registration, 
authentication and fraud-prevention system. ABA Bank will introduce the seamless 
IPification technology to the subscribers of Smart Axiata, Cambodia’s leading 
telecommunications operator, soon followed by other operators in the country.  

IPification is a one-click mobile identity solution that enables end users to verify their phone 
number, register and log in within milliseconds. Developed with security, user experience and 
data privacy in mind, it will allow ABA Bank to enhance the user experience on its mobile 
banking app and will be used instead of the SMS-based, one-time-password (OTP) system 
currently in place in the app activation process. 

Having received numerous awards for its excellence over the last decade from financial 
magazines such as The Banker, Global Finance and Euromoney, ABA Bank has grown to 
become one of the top commercial banks and digital banking leaders in Cambodia, offering 
an entire spectrum of services to individuals, microbusinesses and SMEs. To further improve 
their advanced mobile banking solution, ABA is integrating IPification for frictionless user 
registration and authentication. 

“We are excited to expand our strategic partnership with Smart Axiata and become the first 
Cambodian bank to introduce IPification on our mobile banking app. The security and 
convenience of mobile banking is our top priority, and the introduction of IPification will allow 
us to provide ABA Mobile users with an easier authentication process, keeping the app secure 
at the same time. The Bank will continue bringing the latest developments to the local market, 
further accelerating the digital transformation throughout the country,” said Askhat 
Azhikhanov, ABA CEO.  

Benefit Vantage Limited, the company behind IPification, is the leading global provider of 
mobile IP address-based authentication solutions.  

“It’s a privilege to work with two of the top digital leaders in Cambodia, ABA – the digital 
banking leader, and Smart Axiata, the leading mobile telecommunications operator. ABA will 
serve as a great example of what it means to put the users first by providing them with an 
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authentication solution that doesn’t compromise security, user experience or data privacy,” 
added Stefan Kostic, IPification CEO.  

Smart Axiata subscribers who are ABA Mobile users will be the first to experience the 
seamless mobile authentication solution, IPification, for their mobile banking needs starting 
from mid-October 2021.  

“Introducing the latest technologies and solutions to benefit users, both consumers and 
businesses, has always been a primary objective of Smart Axiata. Our partnership with Benefit 
Vantage Limited is yet another example of the role mobile operators play as key enabler in 
developing the economy and technology landscape in the Kingdom. We are glad that our 
strategic partner ABA is the first to provide the solution and are looking forward to many other 
businesses taking steps towards greater security and convenience for users,” said Thomas 
Hundt, Smart Axiata CEO.  

 
 
About IPification 
IPification is building the backbone for mobile authentication of today and tomorrow. By 
verifying the device, SIM & phone number via IP address, IPification patented technology is 
enabling secure, passwordless, zero-tap compatible mobile user authentication, registration, 
transaction approval and fraud prevention solutions for any mobile application. Readily 
available across numerous countries and regions, IPification is trusted by some of the leading 
telco, technology, payment, and OTT companies including Microsoft, GBG, DataZoo, 
3HongKong, Axiata Digital.  
 
Benefit Vantage Limited is a provider of security and data backup solutions in Asia, 
headquartered in Hong Kong, it has a subsidiary in Switzerland, IPIFICATION 
INTERNATIONAL AG, and representatives operating in the U.S., U.K., Serbia, Russia, 
Bosnia, Brazil, India, Vietnam and Pakistan. 
 
For more information, please visit www.ipification.com 
 
Media Inquiry: 
IPification 
Alexandra Kalinina 
alexandra.kalinina@ipification.com  
 

 

About ABA Bank 
ABA Bank is Cambodia's leading financial institution. With 79 branches, 600+ self-banking 
machines across the country, and advanced self-banking and mobile banking platforms, ABA 
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Bank reaches out to a large number of customers with an array of modern financial services. 
For more info visit www.ababank.com.  
 
ABA is a subsidiary of National Bank of Canada, a financial institution with around US$274 
billion as of April 30, 2021. Headquartered in Montreal, it has branches in almost every 
Canadian province with 2.7 million personal clients. It is the sixth largest bank in Canada and 
the leading bank in Quebec where it is the partner of choice among SMEs.  
For more info visit www.nbc.ca. 
 
Media Inquiry: 
ABA Bank 
Chiva Chan 
Chan.Chiva@ababank.com  
 

 

About Smart 
Smart Axiata Co., Ltd., Cambodia’s leading mobile telecommunications operator, currently 
serves 8 million subscribers under the 'Smart' brand. Smart Axiata is part of Axiata Group 
Berhad, one of Asia’s largest telecommunications groups. 
 
Smart is at the forefront of mobile technology advancement in Cambodia. Smart was the first 
network to introduce 4G LTE in 2014, 4G LTE Advanced (also known as 4G+) in 2016, and 4G 
LTE Advanced Pro (also known as 4.5G) with HD Voice (VoLTE) in 2017. In mid-2019, Smart 
hosted the first 5G live showcase, manifesting its data leadership position in Cambodia. Smart 
also provides 2G, 2.5G, 3G and 3.75G mobile services, as well as international roaming 
across more than 190 countries. Its extensive nationwide network coverage stretches to 99% 
of the Cambodian population. 

The company is also rapidly transforming itself into a digital lifestyle brand, having introduced 
many innovative offerings and lifestyle entertainment value propositions. This includes various 
international brand partnerships with Universal Music, Apple and Facebook, as well as digital 
services including Smart Insurance, SmartPay, Pleng by Smart, Pi Pay and SmartNas. Smart 
aspires to be the #1 and most loved communication tech brand in Cambodia by 2022, while 
having a strong corporate social responsibility and sustainability agenda for national socio-
economic growth. 

The company's workforce consists of over 1000 local and foreign experts striving towards a 
common mission of connecting and making lives better. Live. Life. Be Smart. 

 

Media Inquiry:  
Smart Axiata  
KOAM Tivea  
koam.tivea@smart.com.kh 
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ធ"#រ ABA និង+ក -មហុ៊ន Smart Axiata 9ក់ឲ<េ+ប?+@ស់ 
IPification ែដលKដំេMះ+OយQរចុះេST ះ 

និងេផVWងXV ត់ដ៏ល[ បំផុតមួយស+]ប់អ_កេ+ប?+@ស់កមT វ aធី ABA 
Mobile  

 

ហុងកុង/'ជ)នីភ- ំេពញ 20 តុ5 2021 - ធ89រ ABA និង<ក =មហុ៊ន Smart Axiata 
បនA8មុំខកC Dងវ Fស័យឌីជីថលូបនីយកមNរបស់កមP DQ 
េRយRក់ឲTេ<បU<Vស់នូវដំេXះ<Zយដ៏\នសុវត] ិ^ព 
និង_យ<ស̀លស<\ប់អតិថិជនកC Dងbរកំណត់អតAសde ណ និងbរbរfរអ-កេ<បU<Vស់៖ 
IPification Q<បព័នhចុះេjN ះ េផlmងnl ត់ និងbរfរbរែកpងបនp ំដ៏រហ័សមួយ។ ធ89រ ABA 
នឹងRក់ឲTេ<បU<Vស់នូវបេចtកវ Fទv IPification ដ៏លw បំផុតមួយស<\ប់អ-កេ<បU<Vស់របស់<ក =មហុ៊ន 
Smart Axiata ែដលQ<បតិបតAិករទូរគម8គមន៍jនមុខរបស់កមP DQ េហUយកC Dងេពលzប់ៗេនះ 
នឹង\នQមួយ<បតិបតAិករេផ|ងៗេទ}តេ~កមP DQផងែដរ។ 

IPification 
2ដំេ6ះ89យកំណត់អត@សBC ណកមEFមទូរស័ពLៃដដ៏រហ័សមួយែដលអនុBC តឲVអWកេ8បY8Zស់[ច
េផL^ង L̀ ត់េលខទូរស័ពL bរចុះេcE ះ និងbរេបYកចូលេ8បY8Zស់Zនe៉ងរហ័ស។ 
បេងh YតេឡYងេjយkនbរគិតគូរពីសុវតo ិpព បទពិេ9ធអWកេ8បY8Zស់ និងឯកជនpពទិនWន័យ 
8បព័នt េនះនឹងអនុBC តឲVធvwរ ABA 
[ចព8ងឹងនូវបទពិេ9ធអWកេ8បY8Zស់េxេលYកមE វ yធីេសzធvwរFមទូរស័ពLរបស់ខ{ |ន 
េហYយនឹង8ត}វេ8បY8Zស់ជំនួស8បព័នt េលខសk~ ត់េ8បYមួយដងៗFម9រទូរស័ពL (OTP) 
ែដលកំពុងែតេ8បY8Zស់េxក� �ងbរេបYកដំេណYរbរកមE វ yធីvេពលបច� �ប�នW េនះ។ 

េjយទទួលZន�នរ�� ន់2េ8ចYនស8kប់ឧត@មpពរបស់ខ{ |ន2ងមួយទសវត�រ�ចុងេ8bយេនះពីទ
ស�vវដ@ ីហិរ�C វត� � ដូច2 The Banker, Global Finance និង Euromoney ធvwរ ABA 
Zនb� យ2ធvwរ�ណិជ�កំពូលមួយ 
និង2ធvwរcនមុខែផWកេសzធvwរឌីជីថលេxកម� �2 
េjយផ@ល់នូវវ y9លគមន៍េសzដល់ប6@ អតិថិជន2េ8ចYន ដូច2 របូវន@ បុគ¡ល [ជីវកមE¢W តតូច 
និងសហ8wសធុនតូច និងមធVម។ 
េដYម�ីេធ� YឲV8បេសYរេឡYងបែនoមនូវេសzធvwរFមទូរស័ពLដ៏ទំេនYបរបស់ខ{ |ន ធvwរ ABA 
p� ប់8បព័នt  IPification ស8kប់bរចុះេcE ះ និងbរេផL^ង L̀ ត់អWកេ8បY8Zស់ដ៏រលូន។ 

េ£ក Askhat Azhikhanov vយក8បតិបត@ ិធvwរ ABA kន8ប9សន៍§៖ 
“េយYងkនេសចក@ ីរ ©កªយក� �ងbរព8ងីកpព2ៃដគូយុទt9«ស@ របស់េយYង2មួយ8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart 
Axiata និងb� យ2ធvwរដំបូងរបស់កម� �2 ែដលjក់ឲVេ8បY8Zស់8បព័នt  IPification 
េxេលYកមE វ yធីេសzធvwរFមទូរស័ពLរបស់េយYង។ សុវតo ិpព 
និងpព�យ8ស®លៃនេសzធvwរFមទូរស័ពL 2[ទិpពកំពូលរបស់េយYង 
េហYយbរjក់ឲVេ8បY8Zស់នូវ8បព័នt  IPification 
នឹងអនុBC តឲVេយYង[ចផ@ល់ជូនអWកេ8បY8Zស់កមE វ yធី ABA Mobile 
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នូវដំេណYរbរេផL^ង L̀ ត់bន់ែត�យ8ស®លេjយរក°សុវតo ិpពកមE វ yធីក� �ងេពល2មួយwW ផងែដរ។ 
ធvwរ នឹងបន@vំbរអភិវឌ²ចុងេ8bយបង³ស់មកbន់ទីផ°រក� �ង8ស ¬ក 
េjយពេន� ´នបែនoមនូវបរ yវត@កមEឌីជីថលទូµងំ8បេទស”។  

Benefit Vantage Limited 28ក ¬មហុ៊នបេងh Yត8បព័នt  IPification 
និងផ@ល់េសzសកលcនមុខែផWក8បព័នt េផL^ង L̀ ត់Fម IP ទូរស័ពL។ 

េ£ក Stefan Kostic vយក8បតិបត@ ិ8បព័នt  IPification kន8ប9សន៍§៖ 
“េនះ2ឯកសិទtិពិេសសមួយែដលZនសហbរ2មួយ8ក ¬មហុ៊នcនមុខែផWកឌីជីថលកំពូលµងំពីរ
េxកម� �2 គឺធvwរ ABA 2ធvwរcនមុខេគែផWកេសzធvwរឌីជីថល និង8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart 
Axiata 28បតិបត@ ិករទូរគមvគមន៍ចល័តcនមុខេគ។  ធvwរ ABA 
2គំរដ៏ូល³ បំផុតៃនbរផ@ល់[ទិpពដល់អWកេ8បY8Zស់េjយផ@ល់ជូនអWកេ8បY8Zស់នូវ8បព័នt េផL^ង L̀
ត់ែដលមិនប៉ះ�ល់ដល់សុវតo ិpព បទពិេ9ធនអWកេ8បY8Zស់ ឬក៏ឯកជនpពទិនWន័យេឡYយ”។  

អតិថិជនរបស់8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart Axiata ែដល2អWកេ8បY8Zស់កមE វ yធី ABA Mobile 
នឹងទទួលZននូវបទពិេ9ធ8បព័នt េផL^ង L̀ ត់Fមទូរស័ពLដ៏ល³ បំផុត IPification េនះមុនេគ 
ស8kប់ត8ម}វbរេសzធvwរFមទូរស័ពLរបស់ខ{ |ន ½ប់ពី�ក់ក6@ ល់ែខតុ£ ¾W ំ2021 េនះ។   

េ£ក Thomas Hundt vយក8បតិបត@ ិ8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart Axiata kន8ប9សន៍§៖ 
“bរjក់ឲVេ8បY8Zស់នូវបេចÃកវ yទÄ 
និងដំេ6ះ89យចុងេ8bយេគបង³ស់េដYម�ីផល8បេeជន៍µងំអWកេ8បY8Zស់ និង[ជីវកមE 
គឺ2េwលេÅចម�ងរបស់8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart Axiata 2និចÃ។ pព2ៃដគូរបស់េយYង2មួយ8ក ¬មហុ៊ន 
Benefit Vantage Limited 
គឺ2គំរមួូយេផ�ងេទÆតៃនតួvទីដ៏សំ¢ន់របស់8បតិបត@ ិករទូរស័ពLចល័តក� �ងbរអភិវឌ²ទិដÇpពេស
ដÇកិចÃ និងបេចÃកវ yទÄេx8ពះª26ច8កកម� �2។ េយYងkនេសចក@ ីេ9មនស�រ ©កªយែដល 
ៃដគូយុទt9«ស@ របស់េយYង គឺធvwរ ABA 2ធvwរដំបូងេគែដលផ@ល់នូវដំេ6ះ89យេនះ 
េហYយេយYងរÈពឹង§ [ជីវកមEេផ�ងៗ2េ8ចYនេទÆតនឹង½ត់វ yÉនbរេដYម�ីសុវតo ិpព 
និងpព�យ8ស®លbន់ែត¢� ងំស8kប់អWកេ8បY8Zស់របស់ខ{ |ន”។  

 
អំពី%បព័ន)  IPification 
IPification កំពុងក0ង1គឹះស16ប់9រេផ=>ង?= ត់Aមទូរស័ព=FេពលបចI JបKនM  និងអFគត។ 
េQយេផ=>ង?= ត់នូវឧបករណ៍ សីុម និងេលខទូរស័ព= AមរយៈZសយQ[ ន IP បេច\កវ ]ទ^1បព័ន_  IPification 
អនុ à តឲc6ន9រអនុម័តេលd1បតិបតe ិ9រ 9រចុះេfg ះ 9រេផ=>ង?= ត់អMកេ1បd1hស់ទូរស័ព=ដ៏សុវតk ិlព 
មិនhច់េ1បdនិងចុចmកcស6n ត់ និង1បព័ន_9រmរ9រែកpងបនp ំស16ប់9រេ1បd1hស់ទូរស័ព=ចល័តqមួយ។ 
េQយ6នេ1បd1hស់10ប់េsកt Jង1បេទស និងតំបន់uេ1ចdន 1បព័ន_  IPification 
ទទួលhនទំនុកចិតeពី1ក vមហុ៊នទូរគមFគមន៍ បេច\កវ ]ទ^ ទូyត់ និងេផ=រ1hក់ រមួ6ន 1ក vមហុ៊ន Microsoft, 
GBG, DataZoo, 3HongKong, Axiata Digital។  
 
1ក vមហុ៊ន Benefit Vantage Limited u1ក vមហុ៊នផeល់េស�សនe ិសុខ និង9រmរទិនMន័យេsZសីុ 
ែដល6នទី0M ក់9រកqe លេsហុងកុង។ 1ក vមហុ៊នេនះ6នឧបសម� ័ន_ េs1បេទសស� ីស IPIFICATION 
INTERNATIONAL AG និង1ក vមហុ៊នតំqងែដលេធ� d1បតិបតe ិ9រេsសហរដ[Zេមរ ]ក ច1កភពអង់េគpស ែស៊� � 
រុស�v ី  បូេសM > េ1បសីុល ឥq�  េវ�តqម និងh៉គី0k ន។ 
ស16ប់ព័ត៌6នបែនkម សូមចូលេ¢វ ]ប0យ៖ www.ipification.com 
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ទំ5ក់ទំនងសួរព◌័ត៌>ន៖ 
IPification 
Alexandra Kalinina 
alexandra.kalinina@ipification.com  
 

អំពីធ5Aរ ABA  
ធFªរ ABA គឺu1គឹះ0k នហិរ¬a វត Jឯកជនfនមុខមួយរបស់កម° Ju។ uមួយ0± 79 6៉សីុនស� ័យេស�uង 
600 ទូyងំ1បេទស និងេស�ធFªរអន¶ញដ៏ទំេនdប ធFªរ ABA 
ផeល់េស�ហិរ¬a វត Jដ៏ទំេនdបដ៏េ1ចdនជូនអតិថិជនuេ1ចdនFក់។  

ស16ប់ព័ត៌6នបែនkម សូមចូលេ¢9ន់វ ]ប0យ៖ www.ababank.com។ 

ធFªរ ABA គឺuបុ1តសម� ័ន_ របស់ធFªរuតិ9qQ ែដលu1គឹះ0k នហិរ¬a វត J 6ន1ទពcសកមguង 274 
� �¼នដុ¼p រ គិត1តឹមៃថnទី 30 ែខេម0 2021។ េQយ6ន0M ក់9រកqe លសk ិតេsទី1ក vងមុ៉ងេរ¿Zល់ 
ធFªរuតិ9qQhនព1ងីក0±េsេស= dរែត1គប់េខតe ៃន1បេទសuមួយនឹងអតិថិជនកt Jងៃដ 2.7 ¼ន
Fក់។ u1គឹះ0k នហិរ¬a វត JធំuងេគលំQប់ទី 6 កt Jង1បេទស9qQ និងFំមុខេគេsេកបិច ធFªរuតិ9
qQ uជេ1មdសៃនបqÀ សហ1ªសធុនតូច និងមធcមFFេsទីេFះ។  

ស16ប់ព័ត៌6នបែនkម សូមចូលេ¢9ន់វ ]ប0យ៖ www.nbc.ca។ 

 
ទំ5ក់ទំនងសួរព◌័ត៌>ន៖ 
ធ5Aរ ABA  
Áន់ ជី�¿  
Chan.Chiva@ababank.com  
 

អំពី<ក =មហុ៊ន Smart  

8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart Axiata Co., Ltd. 28បតិបតÌ ិករទូរគមvគមន៍ចល័តcនមុនេគក� �ង8ពះª2
6ច8កកម� �2។ បច� �ប�នW 8ក ¬មហុ៊នZននិងកំពុងបេ8មYអតិថិជនចំនួន ៧.៥ £នvក់ សo ិតេ8bម
9� កសBC  “Smart”។ Smart Axiata គឺ28ក ¬មហុ៊នបុ8តសមÑ ័នt របស់8ក ¬មហុ៊នេម kនេcE ះ§  “Axiata 
Group Berhad” ែដល28ក ¬មហុ៊នផÌល់េសzទូរគមvគមន៍ធំ2ងេគបង³ស់មួយក� �ងទ�ីប[សីុ។ 

 

8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart គឺ28បតិបត@ ិករទូរគមvគមន៍ចល័តែដលkនpពcនមុខេគបង³ស់ែផWកេសz
បេចÃកវ yទÄទំេនYបµន់សម័យក� �ង8ពះª26ច8កកម� �2។ 8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart គឺ28បតិបតÌ ិករដំបូង
បង³ស់ែដលZនjក់ឱVដំេណYរbរេសzបេចÃកវ yទÄជំvន់ទី៤ “4G LTE” ក� �ង¾W ំ២០១៤ បេចÃកវ yទÄ 
4G+ ក� �ង¾W ំ២០១៦ បេចÃកវ yទÄ 4G+ 2មួយ HD Voice (VoLTE) និង 4G LTE Advance Pro 
ក� �ង¾W ំ២០១៧។ េx�ក់ក6@ ល¾W ំ២០១៩ Smart ZនេរÆបចំកមE វ yធីប�Ý ញ9កល�ងបេចÃកវ yទÄ
ជំvន់ទី៥ “5G” ដំបូងេគបង³ស់េxកម� �2េjយប�Ý ញពីpព2អWកដឹកvំែផWកេសz
ទិនWន័យចល័ត។ 8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart ក៏kនផÌល់នូវបេចÃកវ yទÄទូរស័ពLចល័តដ៏សម�} រែបបរមួkន៖ 
េសzបេចÃកវ yទÄ 2G, 2.5G, 3G និង3.75G ក៏ដូច2េសzកមEទូរស័ពLេ8â8បេទស (Roaming) ែដល
[ចេ8បYZនេ8ចYន2ង ១៩០8បេទស។  Smart Zននិងកំពុងផ@ល់េសz8គបដណ@ ប់ក� �ងតំបន់
8ប29«ស@ េ8ចYន2ង ៩៩% (េâសិប8Zំបួន) pគរយ េxទូរµងំ8ពះª26ច8កកម� �2 ។ 

 

8ក ¬មហុ៊នក៏កំពុងបែម�ងខ{ |នe៉ងសកមEេå28បតិបត@ ិករែបបឌីជីថល FមរយៈbរផÌល់នូវេសzកមE 
និងកមE វ yធីកម°ន@លកçណៈសីុវ yល័យ8បកបេjយpពៃចW8បឌិត2េ8ចYន។ េនះរមួប�� èលpព2ៃដគូ2
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មួយpគីអន@រ2តិvvដូច2៖ 8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Universal Music 8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Apple និង 8ក ¬មហុ៊ន 
Facebook ក៏ដូច2េសzកមEឌីជីថលvv រមួkន៖ េសzÉvªê ប់រងជីវ yត¾� តៃវ េសz SmartPay 
េសz Pleng by Smart េសz Pi Pay និងេសz SmartNas។ 8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart kនចកì � វ yស័យb� យ2
8ក ¬មហុ៊នេលខ១ និង28ក ¬មហុ៊នបេចÃកវ yទÄទូរគមvគមន៍ែដលទទួលZនកីÌ 8ស£ញ់េពញចិត@
បំផុតេx8ពះª26ច8កកម� �2េx8តឹម¾W ំ២០២២ FមរយៈកមE វ yធីទំនួលខុស8ត}វខÑស់េលY
កិចÃbរ�រសង¡ម និងកមE វ yធីនិរន@ រpពvvស8kប់កំេណYនេសដÇកិចÃ និងសង¡ម2តិ។ 

8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart kនបុគ¡លិកនិេeជិតសរុប8បkណ2ង ១.០០០ (មួយ�ន់) vក់ ក� �ងេvះរមួ
ប�� èលµងំនិេeជិតក� �ង8ស ¬ក និងនិេeជិតបរេទសែដលកំពុងខិតខំ8បឹងែ8បងេ¾Ñ ះេåសេ8មច
េបសកកមEរមួwW ក� �ងbរផ°រp� ប់ និងេធ� YឱVជីវ yតbន់ែត8បេសYរេឡYង។ Smart ជីវ yតរស់រេវ ©ក!  

 

ទំ8ក់ទំនងសួរព័ត៌\ន៖ 
8ក ¬មហុ៊ន Smart Axiata  
wំ ទីz 
koam.tivea@smart.com.kh 
 


